### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FISERV INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.		03/02/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STONERIVER, INC.	
Street Address:	250 N. Sunny Slope Road, Suite 110	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894619	ARTIUS
Registration Number:	3170913	CLAIMS WORKSTATION
Registration Number:	2582711	CLIENT CORE
Registration Number:	2754111	DIRECTCOMP RX
Serial Number:	77671620	EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT
Registration Number:	2281127	ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2723689	E-TOOLS
Registration Number:	3509472	EVERYDAY CENTS
Registration Number:	2260889	FINANCIAL INK
Registration Number:	2277779	FOCUSON
Registration Number:	1613611	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2111943	FSC RATER
Registration Number:	2244724	GOLDEN STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	1705762	ID3 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0838

900129398

Registration Number:	3067086	INSUREWORX
Registration Number:	1837492	LIFE PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	3210896	LIFESUITE
Registration Number:	3509473	MAINSTREAM MILLIONAIRES
Serial Number:	77627153	ONE VISION. YOURS.
Registration Number:	3017764	P2P LINK
Registration Number:	2905546	P2P LINK
Registration Number:	2346892	PASSPORT TO RETIREMENT
Registration Number:	2588323	POLICY STAR
Registration Number:	2529180	POWERCOMP
Registration Number:	3472144	POWERSUITE
Registration Number:	2460390	REGED
Registration Number:	2963182	RELIAFAST
Registration Number:	3286241	RETIREMENT UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3424637	SMALL BUSINESS BIG MISTAKES
Serial Number:	77634799	STONERIVER
Serial Number:	77663362	
Registration Number:	2125657	THE COMPLETE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	2135348	THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2769567	TPSALERT
Registration Number:	3075622	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2208769	
Registration Number:	2242075	
Registration Number:	2201368	URS
Registration Number:	3217766	WORKINGRX
Registration Number:	3008296	XCELERRATOR
Registration Number:	3138320	YOU'RE THE B.O.S.S BUSINESS OWNER SUCCESS STRATEGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0839

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025557-	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml	
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/	
Date:	03/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=A3152469#page1.tif source=A3152469#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0840



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FISERV INSURANCE

SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FISERV INSURANCE

SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "STONERIVER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009.

090181810

DATE: 02-24-09

AUTHENT\CATION: 7151051

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0841

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4431944 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

02/23/09 MUN 14:02 MAX 414 273 5198 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:13 PM 02/23/2009 FILED 03:13 PM 02/23/2009 SRV 090181810 - 4431044 TTT SRV 090181810 - 4431944 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TQ CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION FISERY INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Fisery Insurance Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Fisery Insurance Solutions, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of Fiserv Insurance Solutions, Inc. is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is StoneRiver, Inc.

- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of March 2, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 197 day of February, 2009.

FISERV INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Julia A. Jensen/

Xitle: Secretary

3544106 1

RECORDED: 03/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0842